

V
SLP(C)No. 19764 OF 2000

ITEM No.21

Court No. 5

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19764/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2000 in SA 174/87
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUTHUKUMARASWAMY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA IYER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.5221/2001

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT & with prayer for
interim relief & Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
in SLP 19764 & Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
respt. in SLP 5221

In SLP 5221 Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. V. Vijayan,Adv.
 Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. MN Padmanabhan,Sr.Adv.
in SLP 19764 Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

In SLP 5221/2001 : Learned counsel appearing for@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
the respondents stated that no counter affidavit is
necessary in this matter.
List both the matters on 4.2.2002.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master