

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1019 OF 2002

MUTHUKUMARASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1020 of 2002

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam,Adv.

Mr. R. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Jaimon Andrews,Adv.

for Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath,Adv.

Ms. Neha,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. The appeals  
are dismissed, leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

(A.S. BISHT)

(NEERU BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1019 OF 2002

MUTHUKUMARASWAMY AND ORS.

... APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

NARAYANA IYER AND ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)  
)

ORDER

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. The appeals are accordingly dismissed, leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 9, 2009.